
2018 Campbell Baseball
Overall Statistics for Campbell (as of Apr 17, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-17   Home: 11-13   Away: 9-4   Big South: 12-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
28 BAREFOOT, Matthew  . 3 2 6 37-36 129 29 42 8 2 2 12 60  . 4 6 5 22 14 22 0  . 4 7 0 1 0 22-25 43 2 2  . 9 5 7

 4 JONES, Christian  . 3 0 1 37-36 136 31 41 7 0 11 41 81  . 5 9 6 13 8 34 3  . 3 9 0 2 0 3-5 88 87 3  . 9 8 3

14 GIMENEZ, Luis  . 2 7 8 30-30 126 23 35 6 0 0 11 41  . 3 2 5 8 8 12 2  . 3 5 7 1 3 18-21 45 74 9  . 9 3 0

20 MINNICK, Zach  . 2 7 6 32-32 116 19 32 6 0 5 19 53  . 4 5 7 9 5 21 1  . 3 5 1 1 0 2-2 242 32 2  . 9 9 3

 9 BABIN, Ty  . 2 6 5 27-19 83 10 22 1 2 0 17 27  . 3 2 5 10 2 15 1  . 3 5 8 0 2 2-2 128 9 1  . 9 9 3

 2 ANSHAW, Tyler  . 2 2 5 37-36 138 20 31 6 1 2 17 45  . 3 2 6 14 3 27 1  . 3 1 0 0 11 4-5 62 46 9  . 9 2 3

13 MYERS, Bryce  . 2 2 3 37-37 130 16 29 5 1 5 23 51  . 3 9 2 11 3 37 0  . 2 9 3 3 1 3-4 74 2 1  . 9 8 7

15 ZIROLLI, Joe  . 1 8 8 37-36 128 22 24 3 1 1 19 32  . 2 5 0 11 9 26 2  . 2 9 3 2 1 1-1 57 2 1  . 9 8 3

--------------------
29 HAHS, Jeff  . 2 9 0 20-20 69 11 20 6 0 0 5 26  . 3 7 7 10 2 20 2  . 3 9 5 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000

11 MEHL, Kyle  . 2 7 8 25-24 72 8 20 0 0 0 12 20  . 2 7 8 7 6 19 1  . 3 8 8 0 6 1-2 36 54 5  . 9 4 7

35 D'ERCOLE, Jonathan  . 2 2 2 12-3 18 3 4 1 0 0 0 5  . 2 7 8 1 0 7 0  . 2 6 3 0 0 0-0 30 2 0 1.000

25 BARRON, Kevin  . 2 1 4 23-20 70 14 15 5 0 1 13 23  . 3 2 9 12 3 28 0  . 3 4 9 1 0 1-2 173 8 0 1.000

 6 GATZ, DJ  . 0 9 1 12-4 22 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 9 1 1 2 8 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 2 7 2  . 8 1 8

18 HAYES, Mason  . 0 7 7 9-0 13 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 7 0 1 5 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

26 BENDER, Logan  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 4 37 1251 209 318 54 7 27 189 467  . 3 7 3 129 66 282 13  . 3 5 2 11 24 59-71 999 366 42  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 4 2 37 1258 202 304 43 9 18 175 419  . 3 3 3 181 34 354 13  . 3 4 9 16 14 64-82 978 303 38  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (293), Opp (302). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (16). TPs turned - Team (1). IBB - Team (4), JONES, C. 2, GIMENEZ,
L. 1, BAREFOOT, M. 1, Opp (4). Picked off - BAREFOOT, M. 2, MYERS, B. 1, MEHL, K. 1, GIMENEZ, L. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
27 WINANS, Allan  2 . 7 8 3-4 9 8 0 0/1 0 45.1 38 20 14 13 54 7 0 2  . 2 2 4 7 5 2 0 1
30 HORRELL, Michael  3 . 0 9 5-1 9 9 0 0/1 0 46.2 46 18 16 20 32 7 1 2  . 2 6 0 3 2 0 0 3
24 JENKINS, Brandon  5 . 0 2 1-1 10 6 0 0/0 0 37.2 27 25 21 30 49 5 1 1  . 2 0 9 11 3 2 1 5
 8 NOBLE, Wes  5 . 8 4 4-4 11 8 0 0/0 0 44.2 45 30 29 17 42 5 2 2  . 2 5 7 4 5 0 1 1
--------------------
39 YUSKO, Jack  0 . 9 0 0-0 12 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 11 1 1 4 10 4 0 1  . 2 9 7 2 1 0 1 0
26 BENDER, Logan  1 . 3 2 3-0 16 0 0 0/1 1 27.1 12 4 4 17 43 1 0 0  . 1 2 9 3 1 1 0 0
34 WITCZAK, Andrew  1 . 9 3 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 4.2 4 4 1 2 10 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
 5 COTA, Bryce  2 . 7 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0 1 0
16 THOMAS, Harry  3 . 0 4 2-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 23.2 23 11 8 5 22 5 1 1  . 2 4 2 1 1 0 3 0
28 BAREFOOT, Matthew  3 . 4 8 0-1 10 2 0 0/0 2 10.1 9 9 4 5 8 0 1 1  . 2 3 7 0 3 0 1 0
12 MESSER, Tyson  4 . 1 9 0-2 18 0 0 0/1 6 19.1 14 11 9 17 22 2 0 0  . 2 1 9 5 3 0 5 2
10 SIMPSON, Phil  5 . 9 3 0-1 11 1 0 0/0 0 13.2 18 15 9 4 11 2 1 1  . 3 1 0 3 1 1 0 2
19 MONTGOMERY, Jordan  6 . 3 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 3 4 4 9 7 0 0 1  . 1 5 8 1 1 0 0 0
36 YAREM, Alex  8 . 1 0 0-1 7 2 0 0/1 0 10.0 11 10 9 6 11 1 0 2  . 2 8 2 1 1 0 1 0
38 VANHEYNINGEN, Jamil  8 . 3 1 0-1 10 1 0 0/1 0 8.2 6 9 8 11 9 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 3 2 0 1 0
32 TYSON, Wyatt  9 . 2 8 2-1 15 0 0 0/1 0 10.2 14 11 11 8 13 1 2 0  . 2 9 8 1 3 0 1 0
31 HEINTZMAN, Logan  9 . 3 9 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 15 10 8 3 6 3 0 1  . 4 0 5 1 0 0 0 0
22 BLACKBURN, Julian 19.64 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 7 9 8 6 3 0 0 2  . 3 6 8 2 2 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 4 6 20-17 37 37 0 2/2 9 333.0 304 202 165 181 354 43 9 18  . 2 4 2 49 34 7 16 14

Opponents  5 . 1 3 17-20 37 37 0 2/2 8 326.1 318 209 186 129 282 54 7 27  . 2 5 4 36 66 5 11 24

PB - Team (12), MINNICK, Z. 11, BABIN, T. 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (5), YUSKO, J. 2, MONTGOMERY, 1, WINANS, A. 1, NOBLE,
W. 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - MINNICK, Z. (37-52), BABIN, T. (27-28), JENKINS, B. (8-12), WINANS, A. (9-11), THOMAS, H. (7-7),
MESSER, T. (5-7), HORRELL, M. (4-6), NOBLE, W. (3-6), SIMPSON, P. (4-6), BENDER, L. (5-5), TYSON, W. (5-5), VANHEYNIN,Ja
(3-4), BLACKBURN, J (4-4), YAREM, A. (3-3), COTA, B. (2-2), MONTGOMERY, (2-2), BAREFOOT, M. (0-1), YUSKO, J. (0-1).



2018 Campbell Baseball
Overall Statistics for Campbell (as of Apr 17, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
25 BARRON, Kevin 181 173 8 0 1.000 9 0 0   - - - 0 0
35 D'ERCOLE, Jonathan 32 30 2 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
30 HORRELL, Michael 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0
29 HAHS, Jeff 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
26 BENDER, Logan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
10 SIMPSON, Phil 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0
31 HEINTZMAN, Logan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 HAYES, Mason 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 COTA, Bryce 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 MONTGOMERY, Jordan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 MESSER, Tyson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
34 WITCZAK, Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
36 YAREM, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 MINNICK, Zach 276 242 32 2  . 9 9 3 3 37 15  . 7 1 2 11 0
 9 BABIN, Ty 138 128 9 1  . 9 9 3 0 27 1  . 9 6 4 1 0
13 MYERS, Bryce 77 74 2 1  . 9 8 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 ZIROLLI, Joe 60 57 2 1  . 9 8 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 JONES, Christian 178 88 87 3  . 9 8 3 14 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 BAREFOOT, Matthew 47 43 2 2  . 9 5 7 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
11 MEHL, Kyle 95 36 54 5  . 9 4 7 9 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 GIMENEZ, Luis 128 45 74 9  . 9 3 0 10 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 ANSHAW, Tyler 117 62 46 9  . 9 2 3 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 THOMAS, Harry 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
 8 NOBLE, Wes 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0
 6 GATZ, DJ 11 2 7 2  . 8 1 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 WINANS, Allan 8 2 4 2  . 7 5 0 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0
39 YUSKO, Jack 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
24 JENKINS, Brandon 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0
32 TYSON, Wyatt 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
38 VANHEYNINGEN, Jamil 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
22 BLACKBURN, Julian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1407 999 366 42  . 9 7 0 18 64 18  . 7 8 0 12 0

Opponents 1319 978 303 38  . 9 7 1 16 59 12  . 8 3 1 5 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   2.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


